• D&A range – $160m - $165m

• Capex (ex ASC) – $160m - $170m

• ASC capex in H1FY19 – c.$162m (as previously guided)

• We will operate comfortably within existing bank facilities and covenants

FY19 Guidance1

1 Guidance is provided in constant currency

20

• Vocus reset – new Board, new leadership, new strategy

• Vocus has a great opportunity to grow - target is to double revenue from core Enterprise, Government and

Wholesale businesses, in Australia and New Zealand, in 5 years

• Commander, our SMB brand, requires a significant turn-around

• New incentive structure aligns executive leadership with investors

• Management of cost and capex must be driven hard and be part of our cultural DNA

• Execution is key - team, products and solutions, customer experience, channels, and technology alignment

Key Takeaways

21

Appendix

22

FY17 Reported to FY17 Adjusted Pro forma

23

FY17

Reported

NextGen Switch

Utilities

Smart

Business

Telecom

Discontinued

Businesses

Compensation

Payment

SAC

Expense

Adjustment

Purchase

Price

Adjustments

Reallocations

Between

Divisions

FY17

Adjusted

Pro forma

Revenue 1,820.6 62.1 7.6 (0.2) (15.0) (6.0) - - - 1,869.1

Enterprise & Wholesale (excl SMB) 461.3 62.1 - (8.9) (2.3) - - - - 512.2

Commander (SMB) 241.2 - - - - - - - - 241.2

Consumer 795.1 - - 8.7 (12.7) (6.0) - - - 785.1

New Zealand 323.0 - 7.6 - - - - - - 330.6

Underlying EBITDA 366.4 23.1 - (0.6) (1.9) (6.0) (33.1) (5.3) - 342.6

Enterprise & Wholesale (excl SMB) 243.9 31.7 - (2.3) (1.6) - (3.8) - 9.0 276.9

Commander (SMB) 102.5 - - - - - (4.9) - - 97.6

Consumer 124.9 - - 1.7 (0.3) (6.0) (20.6) (5.3) (8.1) 86.3

New Zealand 57.5 - - - - - (3.8) - - 53.7

Group Services (162.4) (8.6) - - - - - - (0.9) (171.9)

Underlying EBITDA to Underlying NPAT

• Whilst Underlying EBITDA is steady compared to prior period,

Underlying NPAT is down 17% due to:

• Significantly higher D&A expense in FY18

• Net finance costs increased slightly to $41.0m, reflecting

the incremental four month period of debt relating to the

Nextgen acquisition and ASC project funding offset by

interest income

$m FY18 FY17 $ change

Underlying EBITDA 366.1 366.4 (0.3)

Depreciation (117.1) (87.6) (29.5)

Amortisation (24.2) (18.6) (5.6)

Underlying EBIT 224.8 260.2 (35.4)

Net financing costs (41.0) (40.9) (0.1)

Underlying PBT 183.8 219.3 (35.5)

Tax expense (56.7) (67.0) 10.3

Underlying NPAT 127.1 152.3 (25.2)

ETR % 31% 31% n/a

24

Divisional Performance - Detail

25

$m
FY18

Reported

FY17

Adjusted

Pro Forma1

$

change

%

change

Revenue 568.9 512.2 56.7 +11%

EBITDA 318.7 276.9 41.8 +15%

EBITDA Margin (%) 56.0% 54.1% n/a +190bps

Enterprise, Wholesale & Government

$m
FY18

Reported

FY17

Adjusted

Pro Forma1

$

change

%

change

Revenue 203.9 241.2 (37.3) -15%

EBITDA 87.1 97.6 (10.5) -11%

EBITDA Margin (%) 42.7% 40.5% n/a +220 ppts

Commander, our SMB brand

$m
FY18

Reported

FY17

Adjusted

Pro forma 1
$

change

%

change

Revenue 790.3 785.1 5.2 +1%

EBITDA 84.4 86.3 (1.9) -2%

EBITDA Margin (%) 10.7 11.0 n/a -30 bps

Consumer

NZD $m
FY18

Reported

FY17

Adjusted

Pro forma 1
$

change

%

change

Revenue 363.5 350.2 13.3 +4%

EBITDA 61.3 56.9 4.4 +8%

EBITDA Margin (%) 16.9 16.0 n/a +90bps

New Zealand

1 Refer to Appendix and OFR for a reconciliation from FY17 Reported to FY17 Adjusted Pro Forma revenue and EBITDA.

Australian Consumer - Key Statistics

Jun-17 Jun-18

ARPU$ copper broadband & bundles
60.11 58.85

AMPU$ copper broadband & bundles
23.82 24.49

ARPU$ NBN
63.38 63.69

AMPU$ NBN
18.34 20.84

Net churn copper broadband & bundles

(%)
2.5% 2.3%

Net churn NBN (%)
1.6% 1.4%

Market share Consumer NBN

(excl satellite)
7.3% 7.4%

Energy SIOs (‘000)
161 140

Mobile SIOs (‘000)
163 155

Copper broadband & bundles NBNBroadband SIOs (‘000)